SECTION VIl WRESTLING
2018-2019 Wrestling Championships

Tournament Schedule: Saturday, February 9, 2019

Division | @ Pratt Center, Long Island University

8:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
3:00 pm
5:00 pm

Skin Check & Weigh Ins
Scratch Meeting

Pigtails & Preliminaries
Quarterfinals

15t Round Wrestle backs
2" Round Wrestle backs

Sunday, February 10, 2019

Division | @ Pratt Center, Long Island University

8:00am -9:30 am Weigh Ins
10:00 am Semifinals
Quarterfinal Wrestle backs
1:15 pm Consolation Semifinals
2:15 pm Consolation Finals
5:00 pm LIU POST vs AIC MATCH
6:45 pm Parade of Champions
7:30 pm Finals
Online Tickets $7.30 — Saturday All Day Session Gates open
$7.30 - Sunday Morning Session Gates open
$7.30 - Sunday Finals Session Gates open
Admission at Door $10.00 — Saturday All Day Session Gates open
$10.00 - Sunday Morning Session Gates open
$10.00 - Sunday Finals Session Gates open

9:00 am
9:00 am
6:00 pm

9:00 am
9:00 am

6:00 pm

Team Seating: Wrestlers who are not wrestling or warming up must remain in the

bleachers.

Spectator Seating: All spectators must be seated in the bleachers. No one will be
permitted in or near the mat area.

Parking: Spectator parking will be permitted in any lot.
Inclement Weather: Inclement weather announcements will be posted on
www.nassauboces.org and www.longislandwrestling.com



http://www.nassauboces.org
http://www.longislandwrestling.com

