SECTION VIII WRESTLING

2018-2019 Wrestling Championships

Tournament Schedule: Saturday, February 9, 2019

Division I @ Pratt Center, Long Island University

8:00 am	Skin Check & Weigh Ins
9:30 am	Scratch Meeting
10:00 am	Pigtails & Preliminaries
3:00 pm	Quarterfinals
5:00 pm	1 st Round Wrestle backs

Sunday, February 10, 2019

Division I @ Pratt Center, Long Island University

2nd Round Wrestle backs

Gates open

6:00 pm

8:00 am - 9:30 am 10:00 am	Weigh Ins Semifinals Quarterfinal Wrestle backs
1:15 pm 2:15 pm	Consolation Semifinals Consolation Finals

5:00 pm LIU POST vs AIC MATCH
6:45 pm Parade of Champions

7:30 pm Finals

Online Tickets	\$7.30 – Saturday All Day Session	Gates open	9:00 am
	\$7.30 - Sunday Morning Session	Gates open	9:00 am
	\$7.30 - Sunday Finals Session	Gates open	6:00 pm
Admission at Door	\$10.00 – Saturday All Day Session	Gates open	9:00 am
	\$10.00 - Sunday Morning Session	Gates open	9:00 am

Team Seating: Wrestlers who are not wrestling or warming up must remain in the bleachers.

\$10.00 - Sunday Finals Session

Spectator Seating: All spectators must be seated in the bleachers. No one will be permitted in or near the mat area.

Parking: Spectator parking will be permitted in any lot.

Inclement Weather: Inclement weather announcements will be posted on www.nassauboces.org and www.longislandwrestling.com